when authority therefor shall have been obtained from the Board of Aldermen, the 
Comptroller is authorized to issue Corporate Stock of The City of New York, in the 
manner provided by section 169 of the Greater New York Charter, to an amount not 
exceeding twenty-five thousand dollars ($25,000), the proceeds whereof to be applied 
to the purposes aforesaid." 

Adopted by the Board of Aldermen June 84, 8904. 
Approved by the Mayor June 21, 1904 

No. 349. 
Resolved, That, in pursuance of section 419 of the Greater New York Charter, the 

Commissioner of Water Supply, Gas and Electricity is hereby authorized to contract

[...]

the salary of the position of Assistant Deputy Comptroller, in the Department of 
Finance, at the rate of five thousand dollars ($5,00o) per annum. 

Adopted by the Board of Aldermen June 14, 1904. 
Approved by the Mayor June 28, 8904. 

No. 351. 
AN ORDINANCE providing for an issue of Corporate Stock in the sum of twenty-five 

thousand dollars ($25,000) to provide for the purchase, acquisition or con-
struction of a crematory for the Borough of Queens. 

Be it Ordained by the Board of Aldermen of The City of New York as follows: 
Section i. The Board of Aldermen hereby approves of and concurs in the follow-

[...]

ter, to an amount not exceeding twenty-five thousand dollars ($25,000), the proceeds 
whereof to be applied to the purposes aforesaid." 

Adopted by the Board of Aldermen June  14, 1904. 
Approved by the Mayor June 21, 1904. 

No. 354. 
AN ORDINANCE providing for an issue of Corporate Stock in the sum of three 

hundred and forty-five thousand dollars ($345,000), for the purpose of pro-
viding means to pay for the acquisition of sites and the construction of 
buildings for three (3) interior public baths in the Borough of Brooklyn. 

Be it Ordained by the Board of Aldermen of The City of New York as follows:

[...]

"Resolved, That, pursuant to the provisions of section 47 of the Greater New 
York Charter, as amended by chapter 409 of the Laws of 8904, the Board of Estimate 
and Apportionment hereby approves of the issue of Corporate Stock of The City of 
New York to an amount not exceeding three hundred and forty-five thousand dollars 
($345.000), for the purpose of providing means to pay for the acquisition of sites 
and the construction of buildings for three (3) interior public baths in the Borough 
of Brooklyn, and that when authority therefor shall have been obtained from tilt 

No. 346.

[...]

"Resolved, That, pursuant to the provisions of section 47 of the Greater New York 
Charter, as amended by chapter 409 of the Laws of 5904, the Board of Estimate and 
Apportionment hereby approves of the issue of Corporate Stock of The City of New 
York, to an amount not exceeding six hundred and thirty-three thousand dollars 
($633,000), for the purpose of providing means to pay for the acquisition of sites and 

i the construction of buildings for four (4) interior public baths in the Borough of Man-
hattan, and that when authority therefor shall have been obtained from the Board of 
Aldermen, the Comptroller is authorized to issue Corporate Stock of The City of New 
York, in the manner provided by section 169 of the Greater New York Charter, to the 
amount of six hundred and thirty-three thousand dollars ($633,000), the proceeds 
whereof to be applied to the purposes aforesaid." 

Adopted by the Board of Aldermen June 14, 1904. 
Approved by the Mayor June 21, 1904. 

No. 356. 
AN ORDINANCE providing for an issue of Corporate Stock in the sum of seventy-five 

thousand dollars ($75,000), to provide means to pay for the acquisition of 
i site and the construction of a building for an interior public bath in the Borough 

of The Bronx. 
Be it Ordained by the Board of Aldermen of The City of New York, as follows: 
Section T. The Board of Aldermen hereby approves of and concurs in the following

[...]

pursuant to the provisions of section 47 of the Greater New York 
Charter, as amended by chapter 409 of the Laws of 1904, the Board of Estimate and 
Apportionment hereby approves of the issue of Corporate Stock of The City of New 
York to an amount not exceeding seventy-five thousand dollars ($75,000), for the pur-
pose of providing means to pay for the acquisition of site and the construction of a 
building for an interior public bath in the Borough of The Bronx, and that when 
authority therefor shall have been obtained from the Board of Aldermen the Comptroller 
is authorized to issue Corporate Stock of The City of New York in the manner provided 
by section 169 of the Greater New York Charter, to the amount of seventy-five thousand 
dollars ($75,000), the proceeds whereof to be applied to the purposes aforesaid." 

Adopted by the Board of Aldermen June 14, 1904- 
Approved by the Mayor June 21, 1904. 

No. 357. 
Whereas, It will be necessary from time to time for the Commissioner of Licenses 

to make disbursements for minor and incidental expenses necessary to the proper admin-